

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 463 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10938 OF 2025**

Raj Kumari Jagbir SinghAppellants
Mutneja and anr Thr. C.A.
Kanwerjeet S. Mutneja

Vs.

Jyoti Murli GulabaniRespondent

Ms. Sapna Khobragade a/w Mr. Rajesh P. Khobragade for the
appellants
Mr. Mahesh Pol for the respondent

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. List the appeal on 20th August 2025. To be listed high on board in the caption of 'Fresh Admission'.
3. Till the next date, the impugned order shall remain stayed.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.08.08
20:53:13 +0530